THE FORMULA FOR SUCCESS®

i’rep 14°

Prep 14° provides a 20% increase in calories over conventional sweet
feeds, and is formulated to allow horsemen to safely exceed maintenance

energy levels, thus increasing body condition and weight.

Veterinarians regularly recommend Prep 14 for convalescing or post
surgical horses. Prep 14 contains highly digestible fiber and fat, for an
exceptional “calming and cooling” mix. Horses from stallions to seniors
benefit from this energy dense, highly palatable ration. Many leading sales
agencies choose Prep 14 for prepping bloodstock for the sale ring,

Feeding Instructions

This feed is a fully fortified ration. It is not necessary to add additional
protein, vitamin or mineral supplements if this feed is fed as directed.
Feed at arate of 6-18 pounds per day depending on size, body condition
or reproductive status of the horse. If feeding less than recommended
feeding rate, please contact Hallway Feeds to consult about the use of
Kentucky Mare Cubes or Stamm 30 to balance the diet. This feed is
designed to be offered alongside forage to provide a balanced diet and
should be fed with a minimum of 1.5% of bodyweight per day of high
quality forage (hay, pasture, hay cubes). Always provide a clean, fresh

source of water and free choice salt.

-PRE-RACE CONDITIONING
-UNDERWEIGHT OR CONVALESCING
-LAY-UPS & POST SURGERY

-GASTRIC ULCERS
-SALES PREPPING
-SENIORS

ToLFRee | 800 753 4255
Locat | 859 255 7602
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NetWt. 50 Lbs. (22.68 Kg)

PREP 14
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NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS
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PROTEIN
LYSINE
METHIONINE
THREONINE
FAT

FIBER
CALCIUM
PHOSPHORUS
ZINC
COPPER
SELENIUM
VITAMIN A
VITAMIN D
VITAMIN E

14%
1%
.25%
.35%
10%
12.5%
.8%
.55%
125 ppm
44 ppm
.6 prm
7,000 /18
900 ru/18
150 w/1s

INFO @ HALLWAYFEEDS.COM
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